o °°UN5?,:.-.._ TARRANT COUNTY PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
‘%‘ 100 E. Weatherford St. #303 * Fort Worth, TX 76196 * (817) 884-1414 * (817) 884-2629 (Fax)

= 5’,5 Melissa Lee, C.P.M.,A.P.P. Chris Lax, CPSM, CPCP
S ¥ Purchasing Agent Assistant Purchasing Agent

L
*teaqer’

June 07, 2023

Austin Asphalt Inc.

Eric Schranz

1199 South Beltline Road # 110
Coppell, TX 75019

Re: Annual Contract for Asphalt Road Surfacing Products

Dear Mr. Schranz:

The above referenced bid was for twelve (12) months with two (2) options to renew for an additional
twelve (12) months. The original contract was for the period of 10/31/2022, through 10/30/2023. The
effective dates for the first renewal option will run from 10/31/2023 through 10/30/2024.

The Tarrant County Purchasing Department hereby extends an invitation to your firm to accept the first
option for an additional two (2) year period. Please mark the appropriate response below and provide
your signature above your printed name.

Yes, Austin Asphalt Inc., will accept the offer to renew through October 30. 2024. Please include a
current 1295 Form with your response and your current insurance certificate.

0 No, Austin Asphalit Inc., will NOT accept the offer to renew through October 30, 2024.

Please email your signed response.

Sincerely,
ruliy Seclten DBIZ2
Emily Salter, Senior Buyer Date

Tarrant County

817-884-1143
Brma S0EzwO

VICE Tvhes oot




. TARRANT COUNTY PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
w2 100 E. Weatherford St. #303 * Fort Worth, TX 76196 * (817) 884-1414 * (817) 884-2629 (Fax)

Melissa Lee, CP.M,A.P.P. Chris Lax, CPSM, CPCP
Purchasing Agent Assistant Purchasing Agent

June 07, 2023

Texas Materials, Inc.
Chris Michael

#20hG)eEXer DB
Re: Annual Contract for Asphalt Road Surfacing Products

Dear Mr. Michael:

The above referenced bid was for twelve (12) months with two (2) options to renew for an additional
twelve (12) months. The original contract was for the period of 10/31/2022, through 10/30/2023. The
effective dates for the first renewal option will run from 10/31/2023 through 10/30/2024.

The Tarrant County Purchasing Department hereby extends an invitation to your firm to accept the first
option for an additional two (2) year period. Please mark the appropriate response below and provide
your signature above your printed name.

%(es, Texas Materials, Inc., will accept the offer to renew through October 30, 2024. Please include
‘a current 1295 Form with your response and your current insurance certificate.

[ No, Texas Materials, Inc., will NOT accept the offer to renew through October 30, 2024.

Please email your signed response.

Sincerely, N )
iy St U il sy

Emily Salter, Senior Buyer Texas Materials, Inc. Date
Tarrant County Chris Michael
817-884-1143




Churis Lax, CPSM, CPCP
Assistant Purchasing Agent

June 07, 2023

Reynolds Asphalt & Construction Company
Ned Tankersley

8713 Airport Freeway

North Richland Hills, TX 76108

Re: Annual Contract for Asphalt Road Surfacing Products

Dear Mr. Tankersley:

The above referenced bid was for twelve (12) months with two (2) options to renew for an additional
twelve (12) months. The original contract was for the period of 10/31/2022, through 10/30/2023. The
effective dates for the first renewal option will run from 10/31/2023 through 10/30/2024.

The Tarrant County Purchasing Department hereby extends an invitation to your firm to accept the first
option for an additional two (2) year period. Please mark the appropriate response below and provide
your signature above your printed name.

{¥es, Reynolds Asphalt & Construction Company, will accept the offer to renew through October 30,
2024. Please include a current 1295 Form with your response and your current insurance

certificate.

1 No, Reynolds Asphalt & Construction Company, will NOT accept the offer to renew through
October 30, 2024.

Please email your signed response.

Sincerely,

5 7 .
bmiliy aultes A G te, A §/12/54
Emily Salter, Senior Buyer Reynolds Asphalt & Construction Company Date
Tarrant County Ned Tankersley

817-884-1143



N2, TARRANT COUNTY PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
D %c 100 E. Weatherford St. #303 * Fort Worth, TX 76196 * (817) 884-1414* (817) 884-2629 (Fax)

o) : e
”" Melissa Lee, C.P.M., A.P.P. Chris Lax, CPSM, CPCP
" Purchasing Agent Assistant Purchasing Agent

June 07, 2023

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC
Julia Farrar

PO Box 791550

San Antonio, TX 78279

Re: Annual Contract for Asphalt Road Surfacing Products

Dear Ms. Farrar:

The above referenced bid was for twelve (12) months with two (2) options to renew for an additional
twelve (12) months. The original contract was for the period of 10/31/2022, through 10/30/2023. The
effective dates for the first renewal option will run from 10/31/2023 through 10/30/2024.

The Tarrant County Purchasing Department hereby extends an invitation to your firm to accept the first
option for an additional two (2) year period. Please mark the appropriate response below and provide

your signature above your printed name.

Yes, Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC, will accept the offer to renew through October 30, 2024.
ease include a current 1295 Form with your response and your current insurance certificate.

O No, Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC, will NOT accept the offer to renew through October 30,
2024,

Please email your signed response.

Sincerely,

Ginibiyy Seltee (N “l13/ 1003

Emily Salter, Senior Buyer Vulcan C/‘o;&/truction Materials, LLC Date
Tarrant County uiia Farrar

817-884-1143




1.%\40% H Pory7ly

I ﬁN\ Y ELva éu%izo_w

‘(s)uoseas Buimoljo) sy o} (s)Jopuaa
PBUOHUSWI-OAOGE U} L)IM JORIUOD JUSLIND B4} SNUIILIOD 0} YSIM JOu 0P | 'ON O

{D¥N 1o #iueig] | ~(18JU8D 350D} | # pund)™ 4 (3%e 9]

1$TaX"00T9% 1 T L0 GG

‘mojeq papiaoid
8Q }SNW UOIHBWIOJUI JUNODY “JOBRUOD 3U) JO ULIB) [EMaual |euy pue isilf sy}

10} (S)JOPUSA PBUCHUSW-BAOGE BU) UHM JORIUOD JUSLIND 3Y) SNUNUOD O} YSIM | 'SBA R

D77 'SieUsjBN UORONAISUOD UBDINA
Aueduwio] uoonysuo) B jeydsy spjoulay
QU} ‘S{BLUIBY SeXa |

"auj ‘Heydsy ulsny

TZ0Z ‘91 oun[ 'Aepii 8105a( J0 UO aul 0] %oeq
WO} SIY) jlewa pue mwxon sieudoidde ay ¥oayd aseald ‘'syjuow aiow (Z1) sAjaml Joj mojaqg
po)sy (S)JOPUDA BU} UM JOBIJUOD S} SNURUOD pUe mauds 0} uoRdo sily as1018Xa 0} Ysim noA i

"$Z0Z '0€ 18q0I00) 81tdxa pInom pue €207 'L E J8G0I00 SOUBLILIOD |jiM WIS} [emaual
1S4y eyl ‘suue) yuow (Z|) aAjem) [euonippe (Z) Om) IO} JOPUaA Y} Ylim maual o} suondo
Papnoul J0BIRUOD SIUL "£20Z 'O 49G0J0 uo aldxe JIiM JOBJUOD PIOUBIaE) BAOGE SYL

S1onpoid Bupeung peoy jeydsy Joj JoBIJUCD {BNUUY L6L-ZZ0Z JO [EMBUSY oy
£207 ‘71 sunf{  :@eq

yawpedaq Buiseyoind ‘1eAng Joluss ‘Jojjes Ajiwg  rwoiy

souBUDUB | JoUDald  ndeg

1000541 ‘oWl ] sop oL

LUNPUEIOWS|N

-



Memorandum

To:
Dept.
From:
Date:

Re:

Jason Thomas, Director

Precinct 2 Maintenance

Emily Salter, Senior Buyer, Purchasing Department

June 12, 2023

Renewal of 2022-191 Annual Contract for Asphalt Road Surfacing Products

The above referenced contract will expire on October 30, 2023. This contract included
options to renew with the vendor for two (2) additional twelve (12) month terms. The first
renewal term will commence October 31, 2023 and would expire October 30, 2024.

If you wish to exercise this option to renew and continue this contract with the vendor(s)
listed below for twelve {(12) more months, please check the appropriate boxes and email this
form back to me on or before Friday, June 16, 2023.

Austin Asphalt, Inc.

Texas Materials, Inc.

Reynolds Asphalt & Construction Company
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC.

Yes, | wish to continue the current contract with the above-mentioned vendor(s) for
the first and final renewal term of the contract. Account information must be
provided below.

558097 ;] 26100-2023 ; 6210300000

(GL acct) ! (Fund #) | (Cost Center) / (Grant# or NRG)

No, | do not wish to continue the current contract with the above-mentioned
vendor(s) for the following reason(s).

SIGNATURE: 7@’@7 M ATE: .b//z 2//2072



Memorandum

To:
Dept.:
From:
Date:

Re:

Richard Schiller, Director
Precinct 3 Maintenance
Emily Salter, Senior Buyer, Purchasing Department

June 12, 2023
Renewal of 2022-181 Annual Contract for Asphalt Road Surfacing Products

The above referenced contract will expire on October 30, 2023. This contract included
options to renew with the vendor for two (2) additional twelve (12) month terms. The first
renewal term will commence October 31, 2023 and would expire October 30, 2024.

If you wish to exercise this option to renew and continue this contract with the vendor(s)
listed below for twelve (12) more months, please check the appropriate boxes and email this
form back to me on or before Friday, June 16, 2023.

Austin Asphalt, Inc.

Texas Materials, Inc.

Reynolds Asphalt & Construction Company
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC.

Yes, | wish to continue the current contract with the above-mentioned vendor(s) for
the first and final renewal term of the contract. Account information must be
provided below.

528097 Qlo!0d-20B (631030000

{GL acct) ! (Fund #) ! (Cost Center) / {Grant# or NRG)

No, | do not wish to continue the current contract with the above-mentioned
vendor(s) for the following reason(s).

SIGNATURE: DATE: ‘ é( L 5&5



Memorandum

To:
Dept.:
From:
Date:

Re:

Doug Deweese, Director
Precinct 4 Maintenance
Emily Salter, Senior Buyer, Purchasing Department

June 12, 2023
Renewal of 2022-191 Annual Contract for Asphalt Road Surfacing Products

The above referenced contract will expire on October 30, 2023. This contract included
options to renew with the vendor for two (2) additional twelve (12) month terms. The first
renewal term will commence October 31, 2023 and would expire October 30, 2024.

If you wish to exercise this option to renew and continue this contract with the vendor(s)
listed below for twelve (12) more months, please check the appropriate boxes and email this
form back to me on or before Friday, June 16, 2023.

Austin Asphalt, Inc.

Texas Materials, Inc.

Reynolds Asphalt & Construction Company
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC.

Yes, | wish to continue the current contract with the above-mentioned vendor(s) for
the first and final renewal term of the contract. Account information must be
provided below.

SSR0¢2 | Rle a3 | lHio3cenn
(GL acct) { _(Fund #) | _{Cost Center) /_(Grant # or NRG)

No, | do not wish to continue the current contract with the above-mentioned
vendor(s) for the following reason(s).

SIGNATURE: @% {)Oﬂxwoﬂa - DATE: (-1 3033



OU| 'suoisinwz g Jeydsy uobig wolj peAIaoal sem asuodsal

pIq OU v 'SBjON

G >Uo] Jed 00'9%

SINOH pg|  Inoy ayj uiiipp Req| ‘0¥V Aanijag pejoadx3 [eulioN
INOH 184 00°001$| InoH Joad 00°06$] 1NOH 184 0¢ 09%| InoH 18d 00°021% obieyd sbeunwsg
wnNWwiuip oN SUoj $z Suoj| gz sSuoj 7z 8zig Alaalleg winuwiuipy
00°0¢lL $ | 00681 $|00¢ceL $ | 00051 $ abiey) Aeallsg wnwidlpy
S9N
SN Jad o.o.w B[N 48d m@.w G <9lIN Jed GZ°$ SN 18d o..\..w sebieyn Alsnijag
Uuojl iad 00'0$| uol Jed 00zZL$ S9N uoj 1ed 00°/$

Kog moj4 - VEYVERS

G >Uuoj 184 80'/$

WNWIUI ON suoJ zr Suoj ¢} suoj ¢| 9zi5 AaAljag wnunuipy
000gl $ 1006GCL $ 968 $ [ 00051 $ ableyd Keale@ wnwidiy
SN
S EER] o.o.w SfIN J8d .mm.w G <9lIN Jod GZ'$ 3N J8d o.m.w sebieyy Aisnjag
uoj 1ad 00°0$| uol J8d 00'GL$ S9|IN uol a4 00'6%

Jonuy wepue] - Aiaaljeq

PIg ON | 00°SZ1 $ PIION | 06°LC1 $ |09 | _[BUSIBIN Yoted XiN PIoD) dduewloped YbiH| 9
piemy Alewiid piemy Adewiid [BUSIEIN Yojed Z0Z6SING - € Uoijoag
90°¢8 $ | 00°€6 $ | 00°SZ $ | 0528 $ | 000'0Z OVWH 220, 94 80vsaadil] ¢
90°8. $ | 00's8 $ | 000 $ | 089 $ | 000°02 OVWH 2Z-¥9 9d g Ovs aadh| ¢
68'89 $ 006 $ 10089 $ 18229 $ | 000'0C OVINH 2Z-v9 od g odhki| ¢
plemy Alewllid | piemy Kiewiig | piemy Alewllld | plemy Arewiig dVy pajeuonoel QVINH OpE Wa) - ¢ uoioag
90°¢c8 $ | 00°86 $] 0016 $ | 59'66 $ | 000'0zZ OVWH 22-0.95d g ovs gadhi] z
90°8. $ | 00€6 $ | 00°'S8 $ 5968 $ | 000'0Z OVINH 229 ©d 8 OvS g odA[| |
piemy Alewld | plemy Kewiig plemy Alewd | piemy Kieuwiig ajeba.bby uIbIA DVINH Opg Way] - | uonoag
Suo | .
uo| Jad 8oud yun|uoy Jad sony Hunjuo] Jad aoud yun |uo] sad 8old yun| ui abesn suonduosa( N
pejewnsy - s

S8A - d0O-0D
ON - gnH
X1 ‘oluojuy ueg
077 'sjeusiep
uononisuon
ueainp

S9A - d0O-0D
S2A - d0-0D ON - dnH
ON - 8NH X1 ‘siiH
X1 ‘Buiny PUBYOR YyLoN
"SU| Auedwon
‘Sjelsle|y sexa | uoponisuo) g
Jeydsy spjoukay

S9A - dO-0D
ON - 9nH
X1 ‘lleddog
oUj)
Jeydsy usny

Sjonpoud Buioeping peoy jeydsy 10} JoBLJUOD |BnUUY |6|-220Z 94y






